1 Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
3M Vietnam Ltd.
20F, Maplee Business Centre Building
1060 Nguyen Van Linh Street, Tan Phong Ward,
District 7, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
Tel: (84.28) 5416 0429  |  Fax: (84) 28 5416 0430
Hanoi Office
15F, Gelex Tower

The transparent tape provides outer layer to ensure
safe and enclosed resin injection. The Scotchcast™
resin unique electrical and physical properties make it
ideal for cable jacket replacement.
Cable Jacket
Copper Screen
Semi-Conductive
Primary Insulation
Conductor
Tape Resin Splices
VN-5B & 6B Series
22 23Medium Voltage Cable Accesories Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-1C-50-Cu 50 1 24kV
2 VN-5B-1C-70-Cu 70 1 24kV
3 VN-5B-1C-95-Cu 95 1 24kV
4 VN-5B-1C-120-Cu 120 1 24kV
5 VN-5B-1C-150-Cu 150 1 24kV
6 VN-5B-1C-185-Cu 185 1 24kV
7 VN-5B-1C-240-Cu 240 1 24kV
8 VN-5B-1C-300-Cu 300 1 24kV
9 VN-5B-1C-400-Cu 400 1 24kV
10 VN-5B-1C-500-Cu 500 1 24kV
11 VN-5B-1C-630-Cu 630 1 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-1C-50-AL 50 1 24kV
2 VN-5B-1C-70-AL 70 1 24kV
3 VN-5B-1C-95-AL 95 1 24kV
4 VN-5B-1C-120-AL 120 1 24kV
5 VN-5B-1C-150-AL 150 1 24kV
6 VN-5B-1C-185-AL 185 1 24kV
7 VN-5B-1C-240-AL 240 1 24kV
8 VN-5B-1C-300-AL 300 1 24kV
9 VN-5B-1C-400-AL 400 1 24kV
10 VN-5B-1C-500-AL 500 1 24kV
11 VN-5B-1C-630-AL 630 1 24kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 24kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 24kV
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 36kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-50-Cu 50 3 24kV
2 VN-5B-70-Cu 70 3 24kV
3 VN-5B-95-Cu 95 3 24kV
4 VN-5B-120-Cu 120 3 24kV
5 VN-5B-150-Cu 150 3 24kV
6 VN-5B-185-Cu 185 3 24kV
7 VN-5B-240-Cu 240 3 24kV
8 VN-5B-300-Cu 300 3 24kV
9 VN-5B-400-Cu 400 3 24kV
10 VN-5B-500-Cu 500 3 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-5B-50-AL 50 3 24kV
2 VN-5B-70-AL 70 3 24kV
3 VN-5B-95-AL 95 3 24kV
4 VN-5B-120-AL 120 3 24kV
5 VN-5B-150-AL 150 3 24kV
6 VN-5B-185-AL 185 3 24kV
7 VN-5B-240-AL 240 3 24kV
8 VN-5B-300-AL 300 3 24kV
9 VN-5B-400-AL 400 3 24kV
10 VN-5B-500-AL 500 3 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6B-1C-50-Cu 50 1 36kV
2 VN-6B-1C-70-Cu 70 1 36kV
3 VN-6B-1C-95-Cu 95 1 36kV
4 VN-6B-1C-120-Cu 120 1 36kV
5 VN-6B-1C-150-Cu 150 1 36kV
6 VN-6B-1C-185-Cu 185 1 36kV
7 VN-6B-1C-240-Cu 240 1 36kV
8 VN-6B-1C-300-Cu 300 1 36kV
9 VN-6B-1C-400-Cu 400 1 36kV
10 VN-6B-1C-500-Cu 500 1 36kV
11 VN-6B-1C-630-Cu 630 1 36kV
SELECTION GUIDE
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 24kV
Tape Resin Splices
VN-5B & 6B Series
24 25Medium Voltage Cable Accesories Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 36kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 36kV
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6B-1C-50-AL 50 1 36kV
2 VN-6B-1C-70-AL 70 1 36kV
3 VN-6B-1C-95-AL 95 1 36kV
4 VN-6B-1C-120-AL 120 1 36kV
5 VN-6B-1C-150-AL 150 1 36kV
6 VN-6B-1C-185-AL 185 1 36kV
7 VN-6B-1C-240-AL 240 1 36kV
8 VN-6B-1C-300-AL 300 1 36kV
9 VN-6B-1C-400-AL 400 1 36kV
10 VN-6B-1C-500-AL 500 1 36kV
11 VN-6B-1C-630-AL 630 1 36kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6B-50-Cu 50 3 36kV
2 VN-6B-70-Cu 70 3 36kV
3 VN-6B-95-Cu 95 3 36kV
4 VN-6B-120-Cu 120 3 36kV
5 VN-6B-150-Cu 150 3 36kV
6 VN-6B-185-Cu 185 3 36kV
7 VN-6B-240-Cu 240 3 36kV
8 VN-6B-300-Cu 300 3 36kV
9 VN-6B-400-Cu 400 3 36kV
10 VN-6B-500-Cu 500 3 36kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-1C-50-Cu 50 1 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-1C-70-Cu 70 1 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-1C-95-Cu 95 1 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-1C-120-Cu 120 1 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-1C-150-Cu 150 1 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-1C-185-Cu 185 1 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-1C-240-Cu 240 1 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-1C-300-Cu 300 1 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-1C-400-Cu 400 1 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-1C-500-Cu 500 1 40.5kV
1C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-1C-50-AL 50 1 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-1C-70-AL 70 1 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-1C-95-AL 95 1 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-1C-120-AL 120 1 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-1C-150-AL 150 1 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-1C-185-AL 185 1 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-1C-240-AL 240 1 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-1C-300-AL 300 1 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-1C-400-AL 400 1 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-1C-500-AL 500 1 40.5kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield Cu cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-50-Cu 50 3 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-70-Cu 70 3 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-95-Cu 95 3 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-120-Cu 120 3 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-150-Cu 150 3 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-185-Cu 185 3 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-240-Cu 240 3 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-300-Cu 300 3 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-400-Cu 400 3 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-500-Cu 500 3 40.5kV
3C XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield AL cable, 40.5kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 VN-6BH-50-AL 50 3 40.5kV
2 VN-6BH-70-AL 70 3 40.5kV
3 VN-6BH-95-AL 95 3 40.5kV
4 VN-6BH-120-AL 120 3 40.5kV
5 VN-6BH-150-AL 150 3 40.5kV
6 VN-6BH-185-AL 185 3 40.5kV
7 VN-6BH-240-AL 240 3 40.5kV
8 VN-6BH-300-AL 300 3 40.5kV
9 VN-6BH-400-AL 400 3 40.5kV
10 VN-6BH-500-AL 500 3 40.5kV
Tape Resin Splices
VN-5B & 6B Series
26 27Medium Voltage Cable Accesories Medium Voltage Cable Accesories
v

(mm²)
Diameter
max.
(mm)
Length
max.
(mm)
6/10(12) kV 12.7/22(24) kV
93-AS 220-1 46 19.1 - 36.8 95 - 300 50 - 300 38 170
93-AS 230-1 74 33.4 - 67.6 500 - 1000 400 - 1000 60 270
93-AS 220-3 19.1 - 36.8 95 - 300 50 - 300 38 170
93-AS 230-3 33.4 - 67.6 400 and above 400 and above 60 270
XLPE/EPR amoured tape shield cable, 24kV
No. Product Description Cable
(mm2) Phase Voltage
1 24kV QS2000E-92-AS210-1C-35-70 35 - 70 1 24kV
2 24kV QS2000E-93-AS220-1C-95-120 95 - 120 1 24kV
3 24kV QS2000E-93-AS220-1C-150-300 150 - 300 1 24kV
4 24kV QS2000E-93-AS220-1C-240-400 240 - 400 1 24kV
5 24kV QS2000E-93-AS220-3C-50/120 50 - 120 3 24kV
6 24kV QS2000E-93-AS220-3C-150/300 150 - 300 3 24kV
7 24kV QS2000E-93-AS220-3C-240/400 240 - 400 3 24kV
DETAILED INSTALLATION
OF THE QS 2000E
The 3M Cold Shrink technology ensures
quick, easy and safe installation of the